FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

REC

09-25-2003



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 10255	59034al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.2203	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Seedling Enterprises, LLC	Name: LumeRx, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 150 California Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Newton State: MA ZIP: 02458
☐ Corporation	
☑ Other: Limited Liability Company	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association
Additional association of the state of the s	☐ General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	 区orporation: Delaware
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Other:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: August 18, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) (Designation must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/508,275	
	op R
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations in weed.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: E. Page Wilkins	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart	
Street Address: Exchange Place	
53 State Street	8. Deposit account number: 03-1721
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
E Page Wilkins	9/19/63
E. Page Wilkins Name of person signing	Signature Date
0	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

09/24/2003 LNUELLER 00000229 76508275

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

3607088 1.DOC 3607088v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0753 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Seedling Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a

principal place of business at 150 California Street, Newton, MA 02458, is the owner of the

entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark LUMERX the ("Mark") and the good will

related thereto;

AND WHEREAS, an application for trademark registration for the Mark has been filed

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and been issued Serial No. 76/508275 on

April 10, 2003;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Seedling Enterprises, LLC hereby sells, assigns, transfers and

sets over to LumeRx, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title

and interest of Seedling Enterprises, Inc. in and to the Mark, together with the business and good

will of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used, the trademark registration

application referred to above, and any trademark registration that may result from such

trademark registration application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seedling Enterprises, LLC has caused this instrument to be

executed, all effective this 18th day of August, 2003.

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

SEEDLING ENTERPRISES, LLC

Title: MANAGE

3582914v1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0754**